FORM PTO-1619A

OMB 0651-0027

01

RECEIVED

03-09-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

SIM 144 24 AM Q: 43

101285339

	10120000					
TO: The Co	OPR/FINANCE ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission		Conveyance Typ		ment(s) or copy(les).		
X New	Турс	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement		
Resubmit Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	ne		
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government			
Correctiv	re Document Frame #) ———	ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	VIGANTS, ARVIDS			052898		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	BARNETT, WILLIAM T. BARNETT, WILLIAM T. O60498					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	TELOS CORPORATION TELOS SYSTEMS GROUP If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	of a domestic 19886 Ashburn Road representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Ashburn	VA U.		-2358 Code		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddroce	or the first Receiving Par			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	00000301 192201 09097322 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0237

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(732) 532-9795		
Name	U.S. Army Communication	ons-Electronics Command			
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (Geo	orge B. Tereschuk, Esq.)			
Address (line 2)	Fort Monmouth, NJ 077	703–5010			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2		
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	i for the same property). It Number(s)		
09097322	Application (4uniber(5)		3.(3,		
	, 				
] [] [
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DCT DCT	PCT		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	FUI		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Pr	operties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement an	d Signature				
		pelief, the foregoing information is true			
	d copy is a true copy of the d herein.	original document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as		
		Levil Deesiling	1/10/201		
	Tereschuk, Esq.	_ /```			
Key #	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date		

PATENT REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: CECOM 5387

FROM CONTRACTOR-EMPLOYEE TO CONTRACTOR AND FROM CONTRACTOR TO GOVERNMENT (AMC-R 825-2)

APPLICATION FO	OR: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PLANNING AND MANAGING A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
	Short Title of Invention (KENNETH H. BROCKEL, WILLIAM P. SUDNIKOVICH, MICHAEL J. HARRIGAN, KENNETH D. CHANEY,) ARVIDS VIGANTS AND WILLIAM T. BARNETT
	09/097,322 • FILING DATE: 15 June 1998 DATE OATH EXECUTED: 28 May 1998 04 Jun 1998
CONTRACTOR:	TELOS SYSTEMS GROUP
CONTRACT NO:	DAAB07-89-D-A050
SUBCONTRACTO	OR:

Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the above-identified Government contract with the United States Government, the Contractor ** agreed, inter alia, to grant to the Government certain rights under inventions and/or discoveries conceived or first actually reduced to practice in the performance of said contract; and

WHEREAS, the above-identified patent application discloses invention(s) within the purview of said rights agreed to be granted by the Contractor to the Government; and

WHEREAS, the Government desires that the assignment rights provided for by said contract in and to said invention(s) be confirmed; and

WHEREAS, under the employment contract, agreement or arrangement the Contractor-employer is entitled to an assignment in and to certain inventions made by the inventor(s) as part of his (their) duties as employee(s) of the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the above-identified invention(s) was/were made in the performance of the above-identified contract and under such circumstances as to entitle the Government to an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and any and all applications for Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted on said application, subject only to a nonexclusive royalty free license to Contractor, said license to be non-transferable except to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which said license is appurtenant.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of these premises and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the inventor(s), do sell, assign, and transfer to the Contractor-employer the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and patent application and in and to all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon, as well as divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Contractor-employer to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment not been made.

**(The terms "Contract" and "Contractor" shall include subcontract and subcontractor, if applicable, wherever they occur.)

PATENT

REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)	DOCKET NO.: CECOM 5387				
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND NUMBER: TELOS SYSTE	EMS GROUP DAABO7-89-D-A050				
SUBCONTRACTOR:					
APPLICATION FOR: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR	R PLANNING AND MANAGING A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK				
INVENTORISE CHANEY) ARVIDS VICANTS and IN	WILLIAM T. BARNETT				
SERIAL NO: 09/097322					
A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +	FILING DATE: 15 June 1998				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR _ HAVING VILLA					
(First Name)	(Middle Initial) (Last Name)				
ADDRESS: 475 Brook Road, Red Bank, Monmo	outh County, New Jersey 07701				
(Locality) (Co	ounty) (State)				
DATE: 5/28/98	ARVIDS VIGANTS				
	(inventor's typed name)				
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	—)				
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH	88.				
On the above date ARVIDS VICANTS	, known to me to be the				
individual described in and who executed th	he forgains instrument duly enneared before me				
and colored deed to me that he are set of the	he foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me				
and acknowledged to me that he executed t	ine same as his own free act and deed.				
1					
(SEAL)					
	Monda Buski				
	Signature of Notes				
	Signature of Notary				
My commission	a avairag an				
my commission	Notary Public of New Jersey				
11100 TR					
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR William T Ba (First Name)					
•					
	Monmouth County, New Jersey 07722-1016				
	ounty) (State)				
DATE: 614198	WILLIAM T. BARNETT				
	(inventor's typed name)				
STATE OF <u>NEW JERSEY</u>)				
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH) ⁸⁸ .				
	 ·				
On the above date WILLIAM T. BARNETT	, known to me to be the				
	ne foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me				
and acknowledged to me that he executed the					
Euro acknowledden to the filst he executen n	hie same as his own free act and deed.				
(SEAL)					
	- Chronica Bushi				
	Signature of Notary				
	elulative di 1901/11 V				
My commission expires on					
My commission					
My commission	n expires on				
My commission	URSULA BUKI				
My commission	n expires on				

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

REEL: 010636 FRAME: 0240